
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 
1ST FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP USBT BUILDING 

KASHMERE GATE, DELHI - 110006 

F.01 (75)/ Admn /WCD/T&P/2022/ 2. 	 Dated: 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification to order No F. 01(75)/Adrnn./WCD/T82.13/2022/18883-92 

was issued on dated: 03.01.2023 at S. No. 2 column no. 2 	Sh. Saurabh Sangwan, 

Stenographer Grade-III (D.O.B. 11.09.1998)" may be read as "Sh. Saurav Sang,wari, 

Stenographer Grade-ill (D.O.B. 11.09.1998)." The other contents shall remain same. 

Section Officer (Adinn.i  

F,01 (75)/ Admn /WCD/T&P/2022/ 

Copy forwarded for information to:- 

D'  7
Dated: 

irtp /023  

1. OSD to Secretary (WCD), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New 
Dethi 110002 -  

2. PS to Director, DWCD, GNCTD 
3.... PA to Joint Director (Admn), DWCD. 
4.. .Dy. Director, Vigilance Branch, DWCD, GNCTD. 
5: The Section Officer (S-III), Service Department, Govt. NCT of Delhi, 7th Level, 

Wing, Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi. 
6: The Section Officer (P&P), DSSSB, FC-18, institutional Area, Kark-ardoorna, Delh.-

110092. 
7. Concerned DDO/HOO, along with copy of appointment order, medical examinanon 

• report/character & antecedent report and oath of allegiance for construction of 
Service Book. 

8. Concerned PAOs through concerned DDOs. 
concerned officials. 
1--4-rIT Cell for uploading the order on website of the Deptt. 

11. Guard file. 

Section Officer(Adinn..-i 


	Page 1

